JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

February 13, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 31, 32A

Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barker Sen. Brown

Rep. Cameron Sen. Burdick

Rep. Hanna Sen. Nelson

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Winters

Staff Present: Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5520 Department of Justice - Public Hearing

SB 5536 Department of Public Safety Standards and Training, — Public
Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 31A
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:02 pm.
Opens Public Hearing on SB 5520 Department of Justice.
007 Doug Wilson, Budget
Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office
010 Karen Trussell, Budget Presents overview referencing Exhibit 5, February 1, 2007.
Service Manager,
Department of Justice.
165 Rep. Cameron
Ms. Trussell
175 Sen. Brown
178 Ms. Trussell
195 Chair Shields
198 Ms. Trussell
210 Mr. Wilson
250 Rep. Cameron
Ms. Trussell
260 Rep. Cameron
Ms. Trussell
275 Rep. Cameron
Ms. Trussell
300 Mr. Wilson
315 Chair Shields
325 Hardy Meyers, Attorney

General, State of



375
385
410

430

TAPE 32A

000
075

080
085

215
218
230
231
284
286
445
TAPE 31B

000
005

045

115
135
145
156

160
215
240
345
355
375

390

Oregon, Department of
Justice

Sen. Brown
Mr. Meyers
Chair Shields

Mr. Wilson

Mr. Wilson
Sen. Nelson

Mr. Wilson

John Minnis, Director
Department of Public
Safety Standards and
Training

Chair Shields

Mr. Minnis

Rep. Barker

Mr. Minnis

Chair Shields

Mr. Minnis

Rep. Nathanson

Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Minnis

Chair Shields

Harold Burke-Sivers,
Private Security
Industry, University of
Portland

Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Burke-Sivers
Chair Shields

Eriks Gabliks, Deputy
Director, Department of
Public Safety Standards
and Training

Mr. Minnis
Mr. Gabliks
Mr. Minnis
Chair Shields
Mr. Minnis
Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields

Closes Public Hearing on SB 5520 Department of Justice.

Opens Public Hearing on SB 5536 Department of Public
Safety Standards and Training.

Presents Memorandum (Exhibit 1); Department of Public
Safety Standards and Training presentation binder (Exhibit 2).

Continues introduction.

Continues her question.



Mr. Minnis
399 Chair Shields Adjourns the hearing at 4:32 pm.

Additional Exhibits:

Department of Public Safety Standards and Training 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit 3).



