JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE</u>

MEETING INDEX

February 13, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 31, 32A
Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Nelson
Members Excused:		Sen. Winters
Staff Present:	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5520 Department of Justice - Public Hearing SB 5536 Department of Public Safety Standards and Training, – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

_

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 31A		
003	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:02 pm.
		Opens Public Hearing on SB 5520 Department of Justice.
007	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	
010	Karen Trussell, Budget Service Manager, Department of Justice.	Presents overview referencing Exhibit 5, February 1, 2007.
165	Rep. Cameron	
	Ms. Trussell	
175	Sen. Brown	
178	Ms. Trussell	
195	Chair Shields	
198	Ms. Trussell	
210	Mr. Wilson	
250	Rep. Cameron	
	Ms. Trussell	
260	Rep. Cameron	
	Ms. Trussell	
275	Rep. Cameron	
	Ms. Trussell	
300	Mr. Wilson	
315	Chair Shields	
325	Hardy Meyers, Attorney General, State of	

	Oregon, Department of Justice	
375	Sen. Brown	
385	Mr. Meyers	
410	Chair Shields	Closes Public Hearing on SB 5520 Department of Justice. Opens Public Hearing on SB 5536 Department of Public Safety Standards and Training.
430	Mr. Wilson	Presents Memorandum (Exhibit 1); Department of Public Safety Standards and Training presentation binder (Exhibit 2).
TAPE 32A		ана
000	Mr. Wilson	Continues introduction.
075	Sen. Nelson	
080	Mr. Wilson	
085	John Minnis, Director Department of Public Safety Standards and Training	
215	Chair Shields	
218	Mr. Minnis	
230	Rep. Barker	
231	Mr. Minnis	
284	Chair Shields	
286	Mr. Minnis	
445	Rep. Nathanson	
TAPE 31B		
000	Rep. Nathanson	Continues her question.
005	Mr. Minnis	
	Chair Shields	
045	Harold Burke-Sivers, Private Security Industry, University of Portland	
115	Rep. Nathanson	
135	Mr. Burke-Sivers	
145	Chair Shields	
156	Eriks Gabliks, Deputy Director, Department of Public Safety Standards and Training	
160	Mr. Minnis	
215	Mr. Gabliks	
240	Mr. Minnis	
345	Chair Shields	
355	Mr. Minnis	
375	Chair Shields	
	Mr. Wilson	
390	Chair Shields	

Mr. Minnis

399

Chair Shields

Adjourns the hearing at 4:32 pm.

Additional Exhibits:

Department of Public Safety Standards and Training 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit 3).